
2023 Hillsdale College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-26   Conf: 20-12   Home: 10-3   Away: 10-18   Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (381), Opp (378)   DPs Turned: Team (43), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (2), Hardenbergh (1), Shannon (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Sallee (3), Kanclerz (1), Landis (1), Nemetz (1), Passinault (1), Shannon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Sallee (12), Nemetz (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Gifford 3, Brophy 1, George 1, Olssen 1, Pochmara 1,
Skees 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (168-194), Sallee (52-60), Nemetz (31-34), MacLean (17-20), Skees (12-13), Gifford (8-13),
Manion (7-7), Pochmara (7-7), Brophy (6-7), Waligora (6-6), Stevens (5-6), Simon (4-5), Murray (3-4), Biedenharn (2-2), Erdei (2-2),
Olssen (2-4), Scott (2-2), George (1-1), Hunter (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
29 Shannon, Will .388 49-48 188 46 73 15 2 13 30 131 .697 19 0 27 2 .444 0 1 0-0 203 11 5 .977
20 Landis, Jeff .349 40-38 146 26 51 8 1 12 40 97 .664 12 0 22 2 .389 4 0 0-0 193 10 1 .995
44 Hardenbergh, Joe .325 50-48 169 41 55 13 0 14 37 110 .651 15 4 52 0 .389 2 0 4-4 81 2 4 .954
15 Beals, Lewis .308 48-48 185 31 57 9 2 8 40 94 .508 15 2 29 1 .366 0 5 2-3 72 3 3 .962
8 Passinault, Danny .302 52-52 169 44 51 14 2 4 32 81 .479 24 8 36 0 .409 2 0 7-7 126 1 2 .984
23 Stepke, Nick .264 48-48 148 29 39 7 0 0 13 46 .311 29 3 28 0 .394 0 6 2-2 68 117 9 .954
5 Kanclerz, Cody .255 52-52 208 26 53 13 2 6 41 88 .423 10 3 35 0 .289 7 0 5-7 31 100 6 .956
9 Brewer, Aidan .249 52-52 197 40 49 10 1 10 40 91 .462 20 4 43 2 .326 3 0 17-21 73 147 12 .948
22 Sallee, Jaekob .243 46-42 152 29 37 12 2 3 21 62 .408 21 0 54 1 .333 1 0 13-15 227 16 8 .968
19 Waligora, Nate .292 28-13 48 12 14 2 0 4 12 28 .583 7 2 10 0 .397 1 0 0-0 21 1 0 1.000
4 Nemetz, Sean .264 22-19 53 12 14 3 1 1 8 22 .415 13 0 8 0 .403 1 2 1-1 111 9 3 .976
17 Kent, Zak .211 19-3 19 6 4 0 1 1 1 9 .474 5 1 7 0 .400 0 0 0-1 2 0 1 .667
28 Hutchison, Augie .200 9-0 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 2 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
16 Haeger, Trey .154 13-1 13 2 2 0 0 0 4 2 .154 1 1 5 1 .235 2 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
14 Fauquher, Evan .130 15-4 23 4 3 1 0 1 2 7 .304 3 2 11 0 .286 0 1 0-0 7 12 1 .950
2 Nowak, Kaden .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
36 Hunter, John .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
1 George, Andrew .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .291 52-52 1730 352 503 108 14 77 321 870 .503 197 31 372 9 .369 23 15 52-62 1244 472 61 .966
Opponents .292 52-52 1651 327 482 76 8 36 294 682 .413 193 64 333 20 .382 25 22 84-99 1255 360 60 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Waligora, Nate 1.69 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 2 1 3 3 1 0 0 .238 1 2 0 0 0
27 Barnhart, Zane 2.06 5-1 20 1 0 0-0 6 43.2 23 11 10 10 61 5 0 2 .150 2 4 0 0 1
31 Gifford, Will 4.52 6-4 13 13 2 0-0 0 79.2 78 43 40 22 72 11 2 7 .255 6 14 0 1 5
38 Skees, Daly 4.56 3-3 11 7 1 0-0 0 47.1 53 26 24 13 27 7 1 2 .283 8 0 2 5 0
18 Manion, Dillon 5.01 3-2 13 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 27 16 13 8 18 4 0 1 .303 1 6 0 3 2
33 Stevens, Chad 5.29 0-3 14 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 17 14 10 11 18 2 0 1 .270 5 5 0 0 2
42 MacLean, Tommy 5.37 3-5 13 13 1 1-0 0 68.2 73 46 41 33 48 12 1 10 .273 3 9 2 3 4
43 Pochmara, Brendan 5.63 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 11 5 5 4 6 3 0 1 .344 0 2 0 3 0
12 Olssen, Drew 6.11 4-1 9 5 0 0-0 0 28.0 40 23 19 14 21 5 1 3 .342 3 4 0 0 1
30 Scott, Brandon 7.15 0-0 9 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 19 9 9 6 9 3 0 2 .380 2 0 2 2 0
35 Simon, Logan 7.27 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 34 21 14 8 6 3 0 1 .400 1 1 1 0 1
24 Brophy, Paul 10.30 2-2 11 7 0 0-0 0 32.1 52 46 37 18 21 12 1 2 .377 3 8 0 5 4
34 Murray, Devin 11.12 0-3 8 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 14 17 14 12 8 3 1 1 .292 1 0 0 0 1
1 George, Andrew 12.27 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 9 5 5 5 1 0 0 .368 1 0 0 0 0
21 Biedenharn, Caleb 14.21 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 12 10 5 4 2 0 1 .333 1 4 0 1 0
10 Endres, Kolin 14.40 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 8 8 7 2 0 1 1 .391 3 0 0 0 1
41 MacLean, Patrick 15.43 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 4 4 6 2 0 0 1 .250 1 1 0 0 0
26 Erdei, Drew 31.50 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 15 14 8 2 2 0 0 .500 4 4 0 2 0
Totals 6.03 26-26 167 52 4 2 6 414.2 482 327 278 193 333 76 8 36 .292 46 64 7 25 22
Opponents 6.58 26-26 180 52 3 1 5 418.1 503 352 306 197 372 108 14 77 .291 70 31 2 23 15



2023 Hillsdale College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Waligora, Nate 22 21 1 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
31 Gifford, Will 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 8 5 .615 0 0
33 Stevens, Chad 9 5 4 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
42 MacLean, Tommy 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 17 3 .850 0 0
18 Manion, Dillon 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
27 Barnhart, Zane 5 1 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hutchison, Augie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Hunter, John 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Olssen, Drew 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
30 Scott, Brandon 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 George, Andrew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Haeger, Trey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Nowak, Kaden 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Murray, Devin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
43 Pochmara, Brendan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
26 Erdei, Drew 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Simon, Logan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
20 Landis, Jeff 204 193 10 1 .995 19 0 0 — 0 0
8 Passinault, Danny 129 126 1 2 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Shannon, Will 219 203 11 5 .977 20 0 0 — 0 0
4 Nemetz, Sean 123 111 9 3 .976 0 31 3 .912 2 0
22 Sallee, Jaekob 251 227 16 8 .968 1 52 8 .867 12 0
15 Beals, Lewis 78 72 3 3 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kanclerz, Cody 137 31 100 6 .956 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Stepke, Nick 194 68 117 9 .954 29 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hardenbergh, Joe 87 81 2 4 .954 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Fauquher, Evan 20 7 12 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Brewer, Aidan 232 73 147 12 .948 28 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kent, Zak 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Brophy, Paul 11 3 4 4 .636 1 6 1 .857 0 0
38 Skees, Daly 4 0 2 2 .500 0 12 1 .923 0 0
10 Endres, Kolin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Biedenharn, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 MacLean, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1777 1244 472 61 .966 114 168 26 .866 14 0
Opponents 1675 1255 360 60 .964 56 104 17 .860 11 1


